

ARTIST'S ALLEY

The Windjammer Days Festival
Boothbay Harbor, Maine
Thursday, June 27 and Friday, June 28, 2024
9am - 5pm

REQUEST FOR ARTISTS

If you are interested in exhibiting or doing a demonstration of your work at the Artist's Alley, please email <u>Mary Wawro at mary.wawro@gmail.com</u> and provide either a link to your website or photos of your work. Upon approval, an application will be emailed to you.

General Information

This year <u>ARTIST'S ALLEY is a 2-day event</u> and will be held at the Whale Park on Commercial Street at the foot of Boothbay House Hill by the BBH Town Dock.

Exhibitors must follow the Maine CDC's protocols for the avoidance of COVID, as in effect at the time of the Artist's Alley event.

Exhibitors shall receive an approximately 10' x 10' space to erect their tents and display their work. Demonstrations by local artists and vendors will also be happening throughout the Whale Park.

Set up each day: 7am - 9:00am | Breakdown: 5pm - 6pm.

Cost: \$80 for one day | \$120 for two days.

Artists doing demonstrations <u>only</u> will not be charged a fee and may bring a few paintings or prints to show. If such painting or print sells, a small donation payable to Friends of Windjammer Days would be greatly appreciated. Live demonstrations must be 2 hours or longer.

There will be **NO** sales commission payable to the Friends of Windjammer Days by vendors.

Artist's Alley is a family venue and all art works on display must be shown with this in mind. The Artist's Alley Committee has the right to ask an exhibitor to remove pieces that are deemed not appropriate for this venue.

All exhibitors must be open for business from 9am until 5pm.

<u>Exhibitors should plan to bring weights to secure their outside tent (CAN BE A VERY WINDY LOCATION)</u> as stakes in the bricks at Whale Park are not permitted. In addition, exhibitors should bring their own bricks, blocks and shims to level their exhibit surface as needed. Whale Park is fairly flat, but can have some small differences in the surface area.

Exhibitors are responsible for their own set up and breakdown and belongings.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR INTEREST IN ARTIST'S ALLEY!